237
3
M
odular S
plicing
• Modular Splicing Kits  pg. 238
• Cable Adapter Kits pg. 240
3

Cable Adapter Kits
107
Ordering Information
Product UPC
Number Application (054007-)
5815-TW T-Wrench for use with kits 43468
containing Connecting Plug(s)
3M Quick Adapter Modular Kit
5815-B
Voltage Rating: 5 to 25 kV
Any of the cable adapter kits—each for a different
combination of conductor size and insulation diameter—
will fit directly into the main tee-module body of any 3M
modular splicing kit. This permits splicing of common
types of power cable (tape shield, wire shield, UniShield®
and jacketed concentric neutral) with a minimum of basic
kits.
Cable adapter kits include:
• 1 cable adapter
• 1 aluminum compression connector
• 1 cold shrink jacketing tube
• 1 constant force spring
• 1 ground braid assembly
• 2 mastic sealing strips
• 2 silicone lubricants
• 1 CC-3 cable cleaning pad kit
• 1 product information sheet
Note: One kit required for each cable being spliced.
108
241
3
M
odular S
plicing
C
ab
le A
d
ap
ter K
its
Selection Guide for 5 and 8 kV Adapter Kits
Important - Final determining factor is Cable Insulation O.D. Range.
Kit No. UPC Insulation 5 kV 8 kV
(054007-) Diameter (AWG/kcmil) (AWG/kcmil)
Range 100% 133% 100% 133%
Inches (mm) (90 mils) (115 mils) (115 mils) (140 mils)
Stranded Compact Stranded Compact Stranded Compact Stranded Compact
/Solid /Solid /Solid /Solid
5815-B1 04235 0.640 – 0.760 (16.3 – 19.3) 2/0 3/0 2/0 3/0
5815-B2 04237 0.640 – 0.760 (16.3 – 19.3) 3/0 4/0
5815-B5 04244 0.720 – 0.845 (18.3 – 21.5) 2/0
5815-B6 04259 0.720 – 0.845 (18.3 – 21.5) 3/0 4/0 3/0 4/0 3/0 4/0
5815-B7 04260 0.720 – 0.845 (18.3 – 21.5) 4/0 250 4/0 250* 4/0 250*
5815-B10 04263 0.720 – 0.845 (18.3 – 21.5) 250
5815-B12 04603 0.785 – 0.970 (19.9 – 24.6) 4/0 250
5815-B15 04268 0.785 – 0.970 (19.9 – 24.6) 250 250 250
5815-B17 04570 0.785 – 0.970 (19.9 – 24.6) 350
5815-B23 04576 0.910 – 1.065 (23.1 – 27.1) 350 350 350
5815-B29 43437 0.980 – 1.140 (24.9 – 29.0) 500 500 500
5815-B35 43443 1.080 – 1.280 (27.4 – 32.5) 500
5815-B40 43448 1.080 – 1.280 (27.4 – 32.5) 750
5815-B43 43451 1.220 – 1.420 (31.0 – 36.1) 750 750 750
5815-B45 43453 1.220 – 1.420 (31.0 – 36.1) 1000 Al
4815-B46 43454 1.360 – 1.560 (34.5 – 39.6) 1000 Al 1000 Al 1000 Al
One kit required for each cable being connected.
*NOTE: Check actual cable insulation diameter to verify correct kit selection.
242